KAIMOSI FRIENDS UNIVERSITY

Tel: 0773040235

P. O Box 385- 50309

Email: registrar_aa@kafu.ac.ke Kaimosi
Website: www.kafu.ac.ke Kenya
OFFICE OF THE REGISTRAR ACADEMIC AFFAIRS
FEE STRUCTURE FOR 2023/2024 ACADEMIC YEAR
BACHELOR OF SCIENCE IN NURSING
PRIVATELY SPONSORED STUDENTS: THIRD YEAR
S/N | DESCRIPTION. 157 F TRIMESTER | TOTAL
SEMESTER SEMESTER
A Tuition Fee. 65,000.00 65,000.00 65,000.00 195,000.00 | Annually
B Administrative.
1. Student Organization Fee 400.00 - - 400.00 Annually
2. Examination Fee 2,100.00 2,100.00 - 4,200.00 Annually
3. Medical Fee 1,500.00 - - 1,500.00 Annually
4. Activity Fee 1,000.00 - - 1,000.00 Annually
5. Amenity Fee 1,000.00 - - 1,000.00 Annually
6. ICT Levy 5,000.00 - - 5,000.00 Annually
7. Library Fee 3,000.00 - - 3,000.00 Annually
SUB-TOTAL * Payable by new students only 14,000.00 2,100.00 - 16,100.00
C OTHER FEES
1. Attachment and Supervision 3,000.00 5,000.00 2,000.00 10,000.00 | Annually
2. Insurance 500.00 500.00 Annually
3. Skills Laboratory fee 1,000.00 1,000.00 Annually
4. Hospital Consumables 500.00 500.00 2,000.00 3000.00 Annually
SUB-TOTAL 5000.00 5,500.00 4,000.00 14,500
TOTAL A+B+C 84,000.00 72,600.00 69,000 225,100.00
D ACCOMMODATION FEES
Accommodation Fees should be paid separately from A, B and C(Tuition, Administrative & Other Fees)
Charges for hostels either Ksh. 16,000 or Ksh. 10,000 per year.
E. | APART FROM PAYING FEES | ] | [ (
® Students are advised to have at least Ksh. 18,000 per year for catering services }
®  Students are advised to have atleast Ksh. 9,000 per year for bocl!ks J Not Paya|ble with fees |

Note: students from outside East Africa pay 20% more on tuition fee.
Fees should be paid at any Branch of the following Bank using the indicated Account number:

BANK ACCOUNT NUMBER ACCOUNT NAME

Cooperative Mbale Branch 01129697700 KAFUCO

Please ensure that your full names and registration number are clearly indicated in the pay-in slip which you will
present to the University on the day of registration. The University will not accept personal cheques, money orders
or cash.




